

**CITY OF NEW BEDFORD, MASSACHUSETTS
PURCHASING DEPARTMENT
VENDOR BID TABULATION SHEET**

BID NUMBER: 24192059

DEPARTMENT: DFFM

DATE/TIME: November 30, 2023

PROJECT: BPZ Animal Ambassador Building

Proposals from:	<u>*NON / TAX</u>	<u>*Vote of Corp.</u>	<u>Add.</u>	<u>Bid Form</u>	<u>Bid Deposit</u>	<u>DCAMM</u>	<u>Ref.</u>	<u>GRAND TOTAL BID PRICE (\$)</u>	<u>General Bidder Restrictions</u>
<u>SECTION 07 00 02 ROOFING AND FLASHING</u>									
NAME: Capeway Roofing Systems, Inc. ADDRESS: 664 Sandford Rd, Westport, MA 02790 PHONE/FAX: 508-647-0800 E-MAIL: krybicki@capewayroofing.com	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	\$240,800.00	
NAME: Gibson Roofs, Inc. ADDRESS: 369 Winter St, Hanover, MA 02339 PHONE/FAX: 781-826-6344 E-MAIL: calmeida@gibsonroofs.com	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	\$525,000.00	May not be used by: Northern Contracting Corp.

Proposals from:	<u>*NON / TAX</u>	<u>*Vote of Corp.</u>	<u>Add.</u>	<u>Bid Form</u>	<u>Bid Deposit</u>	<u>DCAMM</u>	<u>Ref.</u>	<u>GRAND TOTAL BID PRICE (\$)</u>	<u>General Bidder Restrictions</u>
<u>SECTION 08 80 00 GLASS AND GLAZING</u>									
NAME: Aluminum & Glass Concepts, Inc. ADDRESS: 210 Andover St, Suite 25, Wilmington, MA 01887 PHONE/FAX: 978-658-3591 E-MAIL: cmurray@aluminumandglass.com	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	\$129,457.00	May not be used by: H.V. Collins Company Integrated Facilities Construction Corp.
NAME: Kapiloff's Glass, Inc. ADDRESS: 33 Main St, Suite 5, North Adams, MA 01247 PHONE/FAX: 844-527-4527 E-MAIL: kfarry@kapiloffsglass.com	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	\$249,215.00	
NAME: GVW Inc. ADDRESS: 38 Bennett St, Lynn, MA 01905 PHONE/FAX: 617-567-6000 E-MAIL: gdicenso@gvwinc.com	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	\$94,000.00	May only be used by : GVW. Inc.

Proposals from:	<u>*NON / TAX</u>	<u>*Vote of Corp.</u>	<u>Add.</u>	<u>Bid Form</u>	<u>Bid Deposit</u>	<u>DCAMM</u>	<u>Ref.</u>	<u>GRAND TOTAL BID PRICE (\$)</u>	<u>General Bidder Restrictions</u>
<u>SECTION 09 00 09 PAINTING</u>									
NAME: Dandis Contracting, Inc. ADDRESS: 1020 Turnpike St, Unit 12, Canton, MA 02021 PHONE/FAX: 781-828-9313 E-MAIL: pdandis@dandiscontracting.com	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	\$39,900.00 Alternate #1- Add \$0	
NAME: Drizos Contracting, LLC ADDRESS: 655 Boston Rd, Unit 5B, Billerica, MA 01821 PHONE/FAX: 978-460-2241 E-MAIL: spiros@drizoscontracting.com	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	\$150,000.00 Alternate #1- Add \$20,000	
NAME: Keltic Painting LLC ADDRESS: 189 Hill Rd, Thompson, CN 06277 PHONE/FAX: 860-576-2251 E-MAIL: mcleary@kelticpaintingllc.net	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	\$66,720.00 Alternate #1- Add \$0	
NAME: King Painting Inc. ADDRESS: 50 High St, Suite 22, N, Andover, MA 01845 PHONE/FAX: 978-930-6902 E-MAIL: cking@kingpaintinginc.com	X	X	X	X	Not included	X	X	\$88,900.00 Alternate #1- Add \$0	May not be used by : Northern Contracting

Proposals from:	<u>*NON / TAX</u>	<u>*Vote of Corp.</u>	<u>Add.</u>	<u>Bid Form</u>	<u>Bid Deposit</u>	<u>DCAMM</u>	<u>Ref.</u>	<u>GRAND TOTAL BID PRICE (\$)</u>	<u>General Bidder Restrictions</u>
NAME: MG Painting Contractors LLC ADDRESS: 157 Main St, Suite 1, Blackstone, MA 01504 PHONE/FAX: 508-928-2826 E-MAIL: dgambardella@mgpaintingcontractors.com	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	\$69,500.00 Alternate #1- Add \$0	
<u>SECTION 22 00 00 PLUMBING</u>									
NAME: Araujo Bros Plumbing & Heating, Inc. ADDRESS: 224 Nye's Lane, Acushnet, MA 02743 PHONE/FAX: 508-998-7006 E-MAIL: daraujo@araujobrosplumbing.com	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	\$129,600.00	
NAME: Harborview Plumbing, LLC ADDRESS: 18 Broady Ave, Quincy, MA 02169 PHONE/FAX: 508-298-4892 E-MAIL: kylem@haborviewplumbing.com	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	\$128,750.00	

Proposals from:	<u>*NON / TAX</u>	<u>*Vote of Corp.</u>	<u>Add.</u>	<u>Bid Form</u>	<u>Bid Deposit</u>	<u>DCAMM</u>	<u>Ref.</u>	<u>GRAND TOTAL BID PRICE (\$)</u>	<u>General Bidder Restrictions</u>
NAME: RCL Mechanical ADDRESS: 167 R South Street West, Suite 3, Raynham, MA 02767 PHONE/FAX: 774-260-2616 E-MAIL: estimating@rclmechanical.com	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	\$136,995.00	
SECTION 23 00 00 HVAC									
NAME: Apex Corp. ADDRESS: 56 Charles St, Abington, MA 02351 PHONE/FAX: 781-871-6227 E-MAIL: apex@apexhvac.com	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	\$480,200.00	
NAME: Araujo Bros Plumbing & Heating, Inc. ADDRESS: 224 Nye's Lane, Acushnet, MA 02743 PHONE/FAX: 508-998-7006 E-MAIL: daraujo@araujobrosplumbing.com	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	\$441,950.00	
NAME: DDS Industries, Inc. ADDRESS: 250 Ace St, Fall River, MA 02720 PHONE/FAX: 508-678-3698 E-MAIL: doug@ddshvac.com	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	\$558,490.00	

Proposals from:	<u>*NON / TAX</u>	<u>*Vote of Corp.</u>	<u>Add.</u>	<u>Bid Form</u>	<u>Bid Deposit</u>	<u>DCAMM</u>	<u>Ref.</u>	<u>GRAND TOTAL BID PRICE (\$)</u>	<u>General Bidder Restrictions</u>
NAME: Division 15 HVAC, Inc. ADDRESS: 300 Oak St, suite 930, Pembroke, MA 02359 PHONE/FAX: 781-285-3115 E-MAIL: frank@division15hvac.com	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	\$499,000.00	
NAME: Preferred Contractors, Inc. ADDRESS: 223 Center St, Pembroke, MA 02359 PHONE/FAX: 781-293-1200 E-MAIL: jen@prefmech.com	X	X	X	X	X	Incomplete	X	\$441,330.00	
<u>SECTION 26 00 00 ELECTRICAL</u>									
NAME: Brite-Lite Electrical Co., Inc. ADDRESS: 11 Front St, Weymouth, MA 02188 PHONE/FAX: 781-340-9102 E-MAIL: derek@brite-lite-kelectrical.com	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	\$398,890.00	May not be used by: GVW, The Grace Thornton Co. GTC Construction Management
NAME: M-V Electrical Contractors, Inc. ADDRESS: 10 Conduit St, Acushnet, MA 02743 PHONE/FAX: 508-995-3826 E-MAIL: chris@mvelectrical.net	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	\$248,600.00	

Proposals from:	<u>*NON / TAX</u>	<u>*Vote of Corp.</u>	<u>Add.</u>	<u>Bid Form</u>	<u>Bid Deposit</u>	<u>DCAMM</u>	<u>Ref.</u>	<u>GRAND TOTAL BID PRICE (\$)</u>	<u>General Bidder Restrictions</u>
NAME: Sparks Co., Inc. ADDRESS: 168 Stevens St, Fall River, MA 02721 PHONE/FAX: 401-635-2440 E-MAIL: sparks@sparkscompanyinc.com	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	\$377,987.00	
NAME: Systems Contracting Inc. ADDRESS: 7 Scobee Curcle, Plymouth, MA 02360 PHONE/ FAX: 508-746-7000 E-MAIL: Robert- barnes@systeminc.com	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	\$215,000.00	

*The above bid list is accurate and complete as of this 30th day of November, 2023
Sworn under penalties and perjury*

Tucker Worrall

Procurement Officer

Witnesses